Kovo chklmon M.D.vs Gene McGee ef al

| 2005-1598-CD ..

J

ad-86S1-50

NI UUATT 29 JUIS) sA uosunyIq -




\ '
,A{nouwuun OF PENNSYLVANIA u NOTICE OF APPEAL

> -~ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS oM
/ Cuenareew (o,
JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
Y ot
COMMONPLEASNe. 2 O OGS ~ |\ SR - (&'s)

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

N MGee. And Grene M Gee. Yo=3~02

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

%ﬂmmma tony Ave. Cutwensylile [o3y 16

STATE -
Cf’/?‘* oS /SO A%} Q 1C. Kn’L)fJn C?ﬁ-")zﬂ + Z.\;/m N ©Cee
DATE OF JUDGMENT CASE OF (Plaintitf } (Defendant )
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPEI.I.\;SNT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

cv
T %,/I’VVT} N0 o

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. No. If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

1008B. . ) o .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon K QUG [)? C Kl 8] \)Oﬂ . appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee{s)
{Common Pleas No* 2005~ \ Sc\%, C—ﬂ ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
N £ S es

Signdtlre of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To KO Vs 0 1C l')\j NS , appellee(s).

Name of appeliee(s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this oppeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) # you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Date: QT N | 2oy

Signatweofhothotmyoroqmy

F!LEQ

CT 17 %005

©f 2\\o
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Couris
Maywen Nevesswo
AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY V3. Tneauwwp  o—

? (UV- TP, SX =N



T — T —_——

PROOF:OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO-FILE GOMPLAINT: S
( Th/s proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYWVANIK ~~ ~" ~ *" ~ e
COUNTY OF

; S
AFFIDAVIT: | hersby swear or affirm that | served
[] @copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. _ , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) - - ___, [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name)

, 0n
. O by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto
[(Jand further that | served the Rule to

File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom ‘
the Rule was addressed on

. . [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS ___DAYOF
Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on




AMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA u NOTICE OF APPEAL
- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

s FmM
/ Cuenrzcuew (0,

JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
Y Gt

COMMONPLEASNo. 2 O O T ~ |\ 5% - ¢y
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Nofice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

m"(’yﬁ& and Crene M Gee. Y~ 3-8

MAG! DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Mio@mﬂ Ng oy Are. ( )urwmsu, ile 559 16%3

STATE
_CLL ?-035 Kau y DicKinSon C?ﬁﬂ/ﬂ + me " CC-ee
DATE OF JUDGMENT ]NTHE CASE OF (Plaintiff ) (Defendant)
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPEI.L:SNT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
("

% Yormmim e, o

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. Na If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B.

This Nofice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as o | 1007(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appeliant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon K QUG [) 1C K/ N \)Oi") , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)

{Common Pleas No! 2005~ \ Sq%’ C,‘() ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

z (JMA/I 7/2/) CHJ)L

Signatlire of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: T ﬁo (VAL ] O ¢ Kj NSGN , appellee(s).

Name of appellee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

v

{2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. M
: o\ .
Date: OcT "\ = Zooy v) _ .

Cr17 %005

of 2\\0o
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

MmN o oRso
AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY V. Tneuewy  o—

? LR TAER



PROOF:OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO-FILE COMPLAINT .- -. -}
( {/}{g proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes) .

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ~ ™~~~ ** ~ e
COUNTY OF

; S8
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
[] @copy of the Notice of Appeal, Comman Pleas No. __- , Upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) - - ", [0 by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name)

, 0N
. [ by personal service (] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto
CJand further that | served the Rule to

File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom '
the Rule was addressed on

, » [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS ____DAYOF
Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavil was made

Title of official

My commission expires on
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/
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA - \ NOTICE OF APPEAL

Q'/;' - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CuLBARGIRLW Co.
JUDICIAL DISTRICT

R

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMONPLEAS No. D O O T - \ SC\%- cn
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

denp mCee Qnd Crene M Gee. Ylp~3-02

MAG, DIST. NO. OR NAME OF B.J°

249 ] ;lq;mir\gfgr) Ave. Copwensyille &, A0 4L

STATE
QE:L?-OS Kave Di R Coene + Lunn mCce
DATE OF JUDGMENT N THE CASE OF (Plaintitf) . / v - {Defendant )
VS
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
cv

S %ummfﬁﬂ— -

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. No. If appeliant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary
/ . .
Enter rule upon JWO 2G 0)( !4! ) SN
Name of appellee(s)
(Common Pleas No. _ 2. Q0O F- \S 4R} - C.Q ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
;fé,’lrpy/g M ea.

" Signatire of appellant or his attomey or agent

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

RULE: To KO va Dic Ki NS , appellee(s).

Name of appellee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days aofter the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. L
Date: O e, '\ = 2.0y e )
? N Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy
of 21\o | w

Maywnwen kot oeto
T TN Incuwwwo
v &

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULETO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ; SS

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. __~ , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) . [0 by personal service [J by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) , 0N

. ] by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

[(Jand furtherthat | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on . . [J by personal service [7] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto. '

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS _ ____DAYOF

Signature of affiant

" Signature of official before whom affidavil was made

“Tile of official

My commission expires on




_ .. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD oanmer. RESIDENTIAL LEASE

Mag. Dist. No.: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 7. 'DICKINSON, KoOVA B

MDJ Name: Hon, 8788 DOUGLAS ROAD

RICHARD A. IRELAND OLANTA, PA 16863

Address: 650 LEONARD ST L ]
STE 113 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

Telepnone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [MCGEE, GENE, ET AL. 1

249 BLOOMINGTON AVE
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

LYNN MCGEE L
249 BLOOMINGTON AVE Docket No.: LT-0000349-05
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 Date Filed: 9/06/05
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF
- Judgment was entered for: (Name) DICKINSON, KOVA
Judgment was entered against MCGEE, GENE in a
Landlord/Tenant action in the amountof $___ 2,256 .59 on __9/19/05 (Date of Judgment)
The amount of rent per month, as established by the Magisterial District Judge, is $ 450.00.
The total amount of the Security Deposit is $ .00
Total Amount Established biMDJ Less - Security Deposit ApBIied = Adjudicated Amount
Rent in Arrears 1,125.00 — .00 = 3 1,125.00
Physical Damages Leasehold Property $ 1,003.85 -3 .00 = 2 1,003.85
Damages/Unjust Detention $ .00-—9% .00 < .00
Less Amt Due Défendant from Cross Complaint — $ .00
Interest (if provided by lease) 3 Y
L/T Judgment Amount $ 2.128.85
Attachment Prohibited/ Judgment Costs $ 127.74
42 Pa.C.S. §8127 Attorney Fees $ 00
I:] This case dismissed without prejudice. Total Judgment 3 2,256.59
Possession granted. Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $
D Possession granted if money judgment is ot satistied by Time of eviction.
D Possession not granted. D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION WITHIN
TEN DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENT, IF ANY. IN
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THREE MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED.

IF A PARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS
30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF
COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION.

THE PARTY FILING AN APPEAL MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE JUDGMENT
HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

- - , Magisterial District Judge
certify that this Is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

MXC%erponglsswn expires first Monday of Janqary, 2006 - SEAL




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVA.NIA .

j%%;;;ﬁl-'Z&,(Cié%QZQZzh”\q © CIVIL ACTION
(Plalntlff)

KMW% }é/ NG Mé Xs 9?/7A

(St:eqy’Address)

| | . Type of Case: ‘42£ZZQaHﬂ
Qf%féf ;4 /653 rype of Plesting, W

(City, State 2ZIp)

Filed on Behalf of:
VS. ‘ : ‘

A .
LVAM/ y x/%/ue /(/(' %2(‘ \@ila;iili/?f/De\foend-::;a)‘%A

(Defendant)

249 e L Lon Qe

Street Addrquf

ﬂ M Jewaritle 74/& &5

(Clty, State 2ZIPp) -

nye /4é2(3¢é;;4nk7ggYLJ
- (r{Iledq by)

ok Ljau%a«w /@ W ?ﬂ

(Address)

F<t- 236 5@6’9

(Phone)

FILEDw,
%&% @ fa //Aé%z%w.w

S gnature)

. William A. Shaw
" - . Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




10/24/2005

To: Prothonotary of Clearfield Co.
Re: 2005-1598-CD Lynn & Gene McGee

I'am providing you information regarding my claim for back rent and damages due me from the
McGees.

Rent due 12/15/2004. On 12/31/04 received check # 306 in amt. Of $450.00 from Virginia
Shaffer. (Lynns grandmother), paying rent until 01/14/2005. On the 12" of Jan. 2005 I wrote to
them telling them I was putting the house up for sale giving them the price and I would apply all
back monies paid to total price. I ask them to please advise of their decision when paying rent
this month. I did not receive rent Jan, 15™ or Feb. 15 2005 so, Feb. 28" I sent Notice to Vacate
the property, giving 30 days.

On 03/30/2005 house keys were found in my mail box along with a note stating send bill for rent
due. (Copy inclosed) I called the last phone number I had to schedule a walk through of the
house but my calls were never answered. I then sent an iternized bill for rent plus damages to the
house. I never received any response.

This brings it to today

Regarding the $500.00 Insurance Ded. The McGees were buying the house. After numerous late
payments (copies enclosed) I let them know they defaulted on their agreement and if in the future
they wanted to borrow money and purchase the house I would credit them with all the monies
they paid to that date.

In Dec. 2004 wind storm tore off one side of the siding. When I sent the eviction notice I also
called the Insurance Company to see if the damage was ever reported and to let them know
McGees would not be at that house any longer. I have the cancellation notice in file from the Ins.
Co. A check in the amount of $85.00 (pro-rated) was sent to the McGees at address on file with

the Insurance Co.
M

s. Kova Dickinson
8788 Douglas Road
Olanta, Pa 16863
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&

iRsurance

éé Management

Resources L.P.

P.O. Box 83, Harleysviile, PA 19438-0083
(800) 924-9876 / Fax: {215) 256-5301

April 13, 2005

Kova Dickinson
R.D. #1,Box 507
Olanta, PA 16863

Re: Farmers Claim No.: 4953

IMR Claim No.: MC000258
Insured: Gene & Lynn McGee
Date of Loss: 12/1/04

Dear Ms. Dickinson:

" Insurance Management Resource is handling the above claim on behalf of Farmers

Mautial Fire Insurance Company of McCandless Township (Farmers Mutual).

We have completed our investigation in the above loss. We are offcring, as settlement the
amount of $1178.88. A payment in the amount of $678.88, which is.less the policy- - ¢

. deductible of $500.00 will be issued by Farmers Mutual. _ ‘

If you have any questions or concerns please contact the undersigned at 1-800-924-9876
ext 8423. '

Claims Specialist
Insurance Management Resources

State law requires us to include the following statement - Any person who knowingly and with intent to
defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of
claim containing any materiaily false information or conceals for the purpoese of misleading,
information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a

crime and subjects the person to criminal and civil penalties.

236 -9 *¢



4 -~ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/ RANSCRIPT

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD RESIDENTIAL LE2
Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
. 46-3-02 [DICKINSON, Kova 1
. MDJ Name: Hon. 8788 DOUGLAS ROAD
. RICHARD A. IRELAND OLANTA, PA 16863
Address: 650 LEONARD ST L N
STE 113 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [MCGEE, GENE, ET AL. 1

249 BLOOMINGTON AVE
i CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONRARD ST Docket No.: LT-0000349-05
STE 113 Date Filed: 9/06/05

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

S
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: p5 398D

Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF
- Judgment was entered for: (Name) DICKINSON, XOVA
Judgment was entered against MCGEE, GENE ina
Landlord/Tenant action in the amountof $___2,256.59 on_ 9/19/05 (Date of Judgment)
The amount of rent per month, as established by the Magisterial District Judge,is$___ 450.00.
The total amount of the Security Deposit is $ -00
Total Amount Established bXMDJ Less - Security Deposit Apglied = Adjudicated Amount
Rent in Arrears $ 1,125.00 — .00 =g 1,125.00
Physical Damages Leasehold Property $ 1,003.85—-3% .00 = g 1,003.85
Damages/Unjust Detention $ .00—% .00 = § .00
Less Amt Due Defendant from Cross Complaint — $ .00
Interest (if provided by lease) $ 00
F! __ED L/T Judgment Amount $ 2,.128.85
Attachment Prohibited/ 0] . &) Judgment Costs $ 127.74
42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 OcT(gng%%@ Attorney Fees $ 00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total Judgment $ 2,256.59
LR A Shaw ]
Possession granted. Prothona. .Uk of Courts Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $
D Possession granted if money judgment isTiot satistied by fime of eviction.
Possession not granted. D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT FOR FOSSESSION WITHIN o
-~ TEN-DAYS-AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGNVENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENT, IF ANY. IN
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THREE MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED. e
7T T_IFAPARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGWMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS
30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF
COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION.
THE PARTY FILING AN APPEAL MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE JUDGMENT
HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

SEP 19 7005 Date

certity that this Is a true 3
|O 2508 pate

Mgcc;%r)\jor?nsgon expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

, Magisterial District Judge ‘

, Magisterial District Judge




4~ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD oaniee. RESIDENTIAL LEASE
Mag. Dist. No.: NAME and ADDRESS
: 46-3-02 [DICKINSON, KOVA 1
‘. MDJ Name: Hon, 8788 DOUGLAS ROAD
\ RICHARD A. IRELAND OLANTA, PA 16863
Address: 650 LEONARD ST L N
STE 113 : VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [MCGEE, GENE, ET AL. "

249 BLOOMINGTON AVE
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD ST Docket No.: LT-0000349-05
STE 113 Date Filed: 9/06/05
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF
Judgment was entered for: (Name) DICKINSON, KOVA
Judgment was entered against MCGEE, LYNN ina
. Landlord/Tenant action in the amountof §___2,256.59 on _9/19/05  (Date of Judgment)
The amount of rent per month, as established by the Magisterial District Judge, is$____450.00.
The total amount of the Security Deposit is $ .00
) Total Amount Established biMDJ Less - Security Deposit ApBIied = Adjudicated Amount
Rent in Arrears 1, 00 — .00 =g 1,125.00
Physical Damages Leasehold Property $ 1,003.85—% .00 = § 1,003.85
Damages/Unjust Detention .00—9% .00 = 9§ .00
Less Amt Due Defendant from Cross Complaint — $ .00
Interest (if provided by lease) $ 00
L/T Judgment Amount $ 2.,128.85
Attachment Prohibited/ Judgment Costs $ 127.74
42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 Attorney Fees $ 00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total Judgment $ 2,256.59
Possession granted. Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $
D Possession granted if money judgment is ot satisfied by Time of eviction.
I:I Possession not granted. D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGNENT FOR POSSESSION WITHIN
TEN DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENT, IF ANY. IN
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THREE MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED.

IF A PARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS
30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF
COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION.

THE PARTY FILING AN APPEAL MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE JUDGMENT
HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

SEP I~9 2005

Date , Magisterial District Judge ‘
certity that this Is a true an

rd of the progeedings containing the judgment.
©-27-aS Date M , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . X SEAL

AOPC 315A-05




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Kova Dickinson
Plaintiff/Appellant

: District Justice Appeal
Vs. : CASE NO. 2005-1598-CD

LYNN McGEE/GENE McGEE
Defendant/Appellee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I; Kova Dickinson, Plaintiff above named, do hereby certify that on the 25"
day October , 2005, I caused a certified copy of the Complaint to be mailed,
first class-postage prepaid, to the Defendant at his/her address as follows:

Lynn/Gene McGee
249 Bloomington Ave.
Curwensville, Pa. 16833

_7{7@ /% W/V)

For)
NOV 0 320

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Kova Dickinson * District Justice Appeal
Plaintiff/Appellee *
* Case No.: __2005-1598-CD
VS. *
Gene McGee and Lynn McGee *
Defendant/Appeliant * '
| e
o %.'oo’)@gb/ Qo £
To: _ Kova Dickinson JAN 05 200
(Plaintiff)
Date of Notice: ____1/05/05 Prothonotany Oy s Courts
Answer

The paragraph concerning rent due for January and February is admitted.

The paragraph concerning Kova Dickinson sending an itemized bill is also admitted. However, the
statement concerning her never receiving a response is not entirely true. When we received the
notice in January stating the we had to either purchase or vacate the house by May 31, 2005, Kova
was in Florida. We were not given a number to contact her so her son Mike Robinson was
contacted. He would not give us her number but said that he would let her know that we were trying
to get a hold of her. We never heard from her until she sent the certified letter dated February 28,
2005. No phone calls were made because we were not given information needed. She stated in the
letter that she would contact us regarding a final walk through inspection. That contact was never
made so we were not present when the inspection was done. We then received a letter dated April
18, 2005 with an itemized list of costs. We would like to respond to the following:

1) Siding and Insurance deductable $500.00 ~ We contacted Farmers Mutual regarding
this and were told that we were not responsible for the claim. Since Kova is the one who
filed the claim, she was responsible for the deductable.

2) Linoleum $129.00
Ceiling Tile $49.95
Workbench in basement $195.00

All of these were due to water damage due to old water lines leaking. In addition, we were
never given any receipts that verified the cost of replacing the items.

3) Globes (Kitchen Chandelier) $49.50
Only one globe needed replaced. The light itself is not worth $49.50. Again, we were not
given any receipts to verify cost.

4) Bathtub Faucets $79.95
These were in working order when we moved out in March. We did not receive receipts for
these either and feel that they could have been replaced at a lower cost.
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New Matter
We would also like make known the costs that we incurred making repairs to the house. They are as
follows (receipts available if needed):

Back Porch Railing $225.00 (Due to insurance regulations)
Hot Water Tank $106.00
Septic System $1,048.59
Waterline $388.69
Furnace Repairs $121.12
Total $1500.59

When Kova offered this house to us, she claimed that everything was in working order. We later
found out by MaryAnn Elensky that the reason she was selling the house was because of on-going
water problems. We had water problems from the day we moved in. Kova sent us a letter dated
January 12 stating that she had to sell the house and gave us the option to purchase it or move out.
Once we moved out, her granddaugher, Brandy Summers, moved in.

VERIFICATION
| verify that the statements made in this ansewr are true and correct. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to Unsworn
Falsification to Authorities.

, ¢
Lynn M. McGee (Appellant)

[-5-0(

Date




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Kova Dickinson | District Justice Appeal
- Plaintiff/Appellee

Case No. : 2005-1598-CD

LED
Gene McGee and Lynn McGee Date:  g- X4 - JaaE 1CC. ﬁﬁﬂ

Defendant/Appellant /0 50<¢m
' JAN 2 4 2006 @
REPLY TO NEW MATTER

‘William A. Shaw
The paragraph concerning rent due for January and February is admltte(P rothonotary
Rent is also due for March.

The paragraph concerning me receiving a response from the notice in January is denied.

I was out-of town but McGees had my address, my phone number and also cell phone
number. That is the one used when they inquired about the house. As for my son Michael,
he does not take care of my business nor do my other three children.

As for the walk through. I sent a message to contact me. No response. I sent it to the last
known address. I called the last phone number I had and no answer and no answering
machine. I did not know where they were living at the time. I believe they are well
aware of all damages according to the last response.

The letter in January did net state anything regarding vacating. That notice was sent
February 28, 2005, certified, giving one (1) month notice which put time to be April 01,
2005 not May 31, 2005 as stated in Mc Gees answer of January 05, 2006.

Paragraph 01. Denied. In March, 2005, 1 called Farmers Mutual to let them know the

Mc Gees would not be at the address as in the policy after April 01, 2005 and I ask if a claim had
been filed in December 2004 for the wind damage. Iwas told there was NOT, and being the
Insurance was in Mc Gees names it was filed and Insurance cancelled per my request.

Paragraph 02. Denied. 1 was not informed of leaking water lines.
Workbench completely missing.

Paragraph 03. Denied. Globe missing. Cannot find identical one so all 5 have to be replaced



~ District Justice Appeal
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Paragraph 4. Denied. Faucets were stripped. Would not turn off.

New Matter
1. Porch Railing:  This was done prior to breaking purchase agreement.

2. Hot water tank. Lynn was given all warranty papers that pertained to the house
including the one for tank. It was only 2 years old.

3. Water line, and furnace repair. I’'m not aware of this.

4. Septic system . [ had a complete new system installed while McGees were living
there.

As for water problems. Admitted

This was NOT a hidden problem. Lynn, Gene, Lynns mother and father and also Lynns
step mother were all aware of this prior to Mc Gees moving in.

I had a Personal Care Home in this house; State Licensed for 8 residents. There was
insufficient water supply for the Home, so I followed State Guidelines in closing it. The
McGeses, living ¥ mile from the house was well aware of it and also knew as soon as I
could obtain an easement permit from the adjoining land owner I was going to have city
water placed into the house.

As for having to sell the house. Admitted. I was no longer affording a place for someone to live.

VERIFICATION
I verify that the statements made in this reply are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

inson (Plaintiff/Appellee)
[ A P ls
Date




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Kova Dickinson District Justice Appeal
Plaintiff/Appelle
Case No: 2005-1598-CD
VS
Gene McGee and Lynn McGee Date: - /4-0b E LED e -Glag A
Defendant/Appellant @ YSLtm
: EB 14 200@
REPLY TO NEW MATTER DATED 01/24/06
William A. Shaw
- Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts

Paragraph 1. Admitted. .
Rent owed Jan 15" through Mar 31 $1,125.00
A security deposit of $ 450.00 was paid Oct 2003 this has not been
refunded or mentioned in any of Ms. Dickinsons papers. Also according to our
Rent to Own Contract a payment of $250.00 was made to Ms. Dickinson every 3
months starting in Oct 2003. The last payment was made Oct 2004. That makes a

total of 4 payments. This was to be held as our Down Payment on the purchase of

“the house. This also has not been mentioned or refunded.”” =~ =~~~

Security Deposit $ 450.00
Down Payment : $ 1,000.00
' Total $ 1,450.00 Unacounted for.

Paragraph 2. Denied.
Item A. Contacting Ms. Dickinson.

The only address and phone # we had was her Olanta one. We have
not had her cell phone # since moving into the Douglas Rd Property. That is why
we contacted her son Mike Robison. He would not give us her # in Florida but did
say he would contact her.

Item B. Family Members not involved in her business.

Mike, her son, was the only one we could contact when we had
problems with the septic system when we first moved in. Ms. Dickinson was in
Florida at that time. Her grand-daughter Brandi Summers was the one we paid
our rent to whenever Ms. Dickinson was out of town.

Item C. Contact re: walk through inspection.

Received a letter 02/08/05 stating that she would contact us later
about a date for the walk through inspection.We did not move out of the Douglas
Rd property until March 25" 05. We have had the same phone # and answering
machine (which is always left on) that we have today and our Douglas Rd address
was the same until Sept 05. We have never received anything from her after we
moved out of her property in March 05, other than a total bill.



Page 2.

Paragraph 3. Denied.
‘ Contents of letter received in Jan.

Received letter dated Jan 12", She stated that it had become
necessary to sell the property due to the times we had been late with the rent and
because of the letters from Farmers Mutual Ins: Co: regarding cancellation of our
policy due to the fact that the house and patio did not meet their regulations.(we
did these ourselves and paid for them so the Ins: would not be cancelled). It also
stated in the letter that we must purchase the property for $85,000.00 less the
down payment that had been paid to date or vacate the property.

Paragraph 01. Denied.

We called Farmers Mutual Ins to cancel our Ins, this policy was in
the names of Gene and Lynn Mcgee so Ms. Dickinson could not call and cancel it.
The claim for the siding was never filed as we had a $500.00 deductable and we
felt we could repair it cheaper than that ourselves and planned on doing it in the

spring. Ms. Dickinson was told this in a phone call at which time she said that
was O.K.

Paragraph 02. Admitted.
Work Bench fell apart after being soaked by water from leaking

—_ waterlines. Ms. Dickinson was not informed of the problem with the water lines

. as we thought this was our problem as we were supposed to be buying the

property. We had the lines fixed ourselves. After the lines were fixed we cleaned

out the basement and anything that was badly damaged was either burnt or putin
the garbage.

Paragraph 03. Admitted.
Globe was broken. We do not think It should cost that much to fix .
also we have not seen a bill for that item.
Paragrph 04. Denied.
All water faucets were working when we moved out.
Re: New Matters.
Porch Railing.
This was covered in the Ins: matter in Paragraph 03. It was
needed to keep our Ins: coverage. :
Hot Water Tank. Denied.
Only papers received were dated 12/07/89 and were a 10 year
warranty. We purchased a new water heater from the electric co:
Water Line & Furnace Repair. Admitted.
These were done when Ms: Dickinson was out of town and could
not be reached. '
Septic System. Admitted.
Septic problems arose after the new system was installed. The
tank settled and the line broke and the leach bed would not drain. This caused
our toilets to back up and the problem had to be resolved A.S.A.P.
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Page 3.

Water Problems. Denied.

, Nobody in our Families knew about the water problems when we
moved in. Ms. Dickinson never mentioned the water problems when we looked at
the house. The only thing she did say was that she was trying to get city water
putin. She left it up to us as to whether we wanted to pay for it as we were buying -
the house. In all the times that we called her about the water problems she never
once mentioned that she had been having them. She would come up to the house
and mess around with the pressure switch for the pump and water conditioner,
and said it was the water conditioner causing the problems. She did replace the
pressure tank. She told us she was closing her care home because she was tired
of dealing with it, she did not say it was because of an insufficient water supply.
We had no knowledge of her or her business and had no reason to doubt her
word. Most houses in this area have their own well system and they work fine.
We were renting a house ¥; mile from her care home and our well was O.K.

Mr. Bender, the land owner whose property adjoins Ms. Dickinson ‘s told gene
that he had given permission to Ms. Dickinson to run water lines across his
property to hers so she could connect to the city water line. Gene also talked to
Curwensville Water Authority and they said Mr. Bender had given permission for
the lines to be run. We did not do this as the cost for the lines was to great at that

time and we believed that the well would be good for awhile longer.

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this reply are true and correct. | understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

Lynn McGee (Defendant/Appellant

= (Y NS
Date - |{-0(,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA.
GENE McGEE AND LYNN McGEE
PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT
DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL
VS CASE NO: 2005 - 1598 - CD
KOVA DICKINSON
DEFENDANT/APPELLEE
TO: KOVA DICKINSON
03/28/06
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY AN ATTORNEY AND
FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT OF YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS
YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGEMENT MAYBE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A
HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA. 16830

(814) 765-2641, EXTENSION 1300

\Ee‘*( v Wy U{ﬁi}-
SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY
249 BLOOMINGTON AVE
CURWENSVILLE. PA. 16833
(814) 236-1868

F”—E dﬂn/ﬂcéu

MAR 2 8 (%UU

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA |

CIVIL TRIAL LIST[NG o
| CERTIFICATE OF READINESS é})/ma PROTHONOTARY
290 45795 OO __ DATEPRESENTED . 4/-//- ¢t
CASE NUMBER TYPE TRIAL REQUESTED ESTIMATED TRIAL TIME
" Date Complaint . | )Jury ( )Non-Jury S
Filed: () Arbitration _ _ days/hours
?‘/& o5 '
‘PLAINTIFF(S) : o
7775 /%//? A/C/%/Mgaa/ () Checkbloi;k’ifaMinor
DEFENDANT(S) ‘ ' is'a Party to the Case F! LED '
/c//t//(/%@/di /(/// fo‘ () _ o L @
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT(S) A A 3 APR 112006
' S O [ A5 [y
, William A, Shaw
] () ' Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
. _ o ‘ ' LCEAST T Dicniwios
JURY DEMAND FILED BY: - DATE JURY DEMAND FILED: et 1~ Cfp

AMOUNT AT ISSUE CONSOLIDATION DATE CONSOLIDATION ORDERED :

G /35 85
More than f‘;‘;yg T

es no - ‘
(\% s Oy Om |
PLEASE PLACE THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE ON THE TRIAL LIST.
" 1 certify that all dlscovery in the case has been completed; all necessary parties
and witnesses are available; serious settlement negotiations have been conducted; the

- case is ready in all respects for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been served upon
all counsel of record and upon all arnes of record who are not represented by counsel ‘

z/m%mm)

/a/l/ﬂ ZL J4- 236 F057F
P6RTHEPLAINTIFF | . TELEPHONENUMBER
 FORTHEDEFENDANT “TELEPHONE NUMBER

FOR ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT  TELEPHONE NUMEER



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
KOVA DICKINSON
vs. . No. 05-1598-CD
LYNN AND GENE MCGEE
ORDER

NOW, this 30’“" day of August, 2006, it is the ORDER of the Court that

the above-captioned matter is scheduled for Arbitration on Tuesday, October 10, 2006 at

. 9:00 A.M. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:
Paula M. Cherry, Esquire, Chairman
Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire
Michael S. Marshall, Esquire
Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven

(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court

Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and each member of the Board of
Arbitrators. For your convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitrétion) Memorandum Instruction Form
in enclosed as well as a copy of said Local Rule of Court.

Please report to Hearing Room No. 3, 2" Floor, Clearfield County Courthouse,

Clearfield, PA.

F | LED BY TﬁE COURT:

AU 30 2006 7

i ow { Gl
- Wiliam A SER s RIC J. AMMERMAN
Prothonotary/Clerk o1 =7 President Judge

6 cens ~ ([p




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
, PENNSYLVANIA
Kova Dickinson

Vvs. No. 2005-01598-CD
Gene McGee and Lynn McGee

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this 10th day of October, 2006, we the undersigned, having been appointed arbitrators in
the above case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations of the
parties and justly and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters

in controversy, make an award, and transmit the same to the Prot tary withiptwenty (20)
days of the date of hearing of the same. g ?

‘ Laurance B. Seaman, Esq.
J N Chairman
|

Paula M. Cherry, Esq. W/{/& AU
- Michael S. Marshall, Esq. ’@ S T
Sworn to and subscribed before me this - % ",*;;f’“‘" E I LE DBZd
ber 10, 2006 8758 Douglas T

Oc o9 ;qoﬁg
f y 1] oo 2RI OHE T
-~ - Ablice do Ppf »
A4 Bloomingion Ave, william A. Shaw i

Prothonotary .
CusuolnSvi (0|
AWARD OF ARBITRATORS vild, PAJORES otary/Clerk of Courts i

r~ |
Now, this / 0 day of ﬂOlﬂ , L00L, we the undersigned arbitrators appointed in ‘.
this case, after being duly sworn, and having heard the evidence and allegations of the parties, do '

award and find as follows: ¢ ‘ﬁv ec o .l qcm ¥ a4l 4‘8.4,,15(' /\_é-ﬂ,M

tn TAe mM,{ij,{p{.ﬁ(ﬂwr cocis ,,;Wa/l"ﬂ*—'
tl‘!‘ftlf ﬁl#dl /ﬂ‘/rn MW "/&7. 77/"‘" &fﬂi/
r A Thi /}VI(/P&«J /n rave '

2 w ? /& /p( Chairman

s e

[ 4

ENTRY OF AWARD
Now, this \(’)#\day of onvbgf , _Jocle , Ihereby certify that the above award was
entered of record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said
award duly given to the parties or their attorneys.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF {EB ‘%R l@‘/

Prothonotary
By

(Continue if needed on reverse.)




Kova Dickinson - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2005-01598-CD

Gene McGee and Lynn McGee @

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: KOVA DICKINSON

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on October 10, 2006 and have awarded:

In favor of Plaintiff and against Defendants in the amount of $2,128.85 plus costs

incurred at the District Justice level in the amount of $127.74, plus costs at this level, plus
interest at the legal rate of 6% from 9/6/05.

William A. Shaw

gr;l)thonotary («) A:/ ﬁ‘ zfé Z 5

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.

October 10, 2006
Date




Kova Dickinson : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. . No. 2005-01598-CD

Gene McGee and Lynn McGee - @ C

NOTICE OF AWARD
TO: GENE and LYNN MCGEE

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on October 10, 2006, and have awarded:

In favor of Plaintiff and against Defendants in the amount of $2,128.85 plus costs
incurred at the District Justice level in the amount of $127.74, plus costs at this level, plus
interest at the legal rate of 6% from 9/6/05.

illiam A. Shaw o
Prothonota%S A4 M’

October 10, 2006 e
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.

C "L
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‘Kova Dickinson 0cT G3 2006 Oct. 02 2006
No. 05-1598-CD v T AL e s T A
) o OFFIOE
) et o7

Regarding the property being discussed. January 2000 I opened a Personal Care Home. State
inspected prior to and also after opening. Licensed for 8 residents. When census went to 6 there
was insufficient water for cleaning, laundry, and personal bathing so I chose to close, and done so
per state requirements. :

After closing I advertised the property for sale and that is when the McGees’ purchased it. I
explained why I closed and I did not think they would have water problems when there were just -
4 in the family. The Agreement was signed Oct,15, 2003 I held the mortgage as their credit
rating wasn’t the best.

1: May 16, 2004 a letter was sent to McGees regarding 2 months payments were past. due.
2: June 12, 2004 a letter was sent notifying McGees’ of defaulting on agreement. Past due
again. I told Lynn if they brought payments up to date and kept them there I
would allow the agreement to continue.
3: August 03, 2004 another letter was sent regarding past due payments.

4: Received many cancellation/reinstatement notices from the insurance company.

5: January 12, 2005 a letter was sent to McGees’ regarding purchase of property No
response.

06: February 28, 2005 Notice to Vacate was sent. No payment Jan. or Feb. 2005.
Copies of last three months receipts attached.

07: March 30, 2005 keys and note were left in the mail box from defendants.

08. April 18, 2005 letter was sent to defendants with amount for back money plus
Damages. This was sent after being unable to reach defendant for walk through.

09. As for the wind/siding damage I bought siding, and family members repaired it.

10. As for major repairs. When I was notified of any problems it was repaired. Septic
Tank was pumped. Did not fix the problem so I had new lines & system installed.

11. July 06, 2002 T had a new water pump, filter and a water conditioner installed.
After defendants moved out I had to have the conditioner serviced because of non
use. Both units were on by-pass. Drshwasher sinks etc. were drscolored
Pictures of discoloration. :




Pg. 2

Kova Dickinson No. 05-1598-CD

As for repairs to interior of house, I gave the new occupants 2 free months rent to correct
all damages and to clean up trash in the back yard. (Picture)

I repaired all that I knew about. If I was not told something needed done, I did not know.
As for the defendants not being able to reach me. They had both my cell phone and home
number. If I was out of the area, my home calls were forwarded to my cell phone. I

never received any calls from them, the same as I received no answer to my letters.

I have pictures of damages, and have enclosed copies of certified letters I sent the
defendants along with the signature receipts.

Thank you all for your time in this matter. All so unnecessary.

Ms. Kova Dickinson
8788 Douglas Road
Olanta, Pa 16863
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S Form 3811, July 1999
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June 12, 2004 .

Lynn and Gene McGee:

This is in regards to the past due notice of

May 16, 2004 and sales contract on the property.

Clomea ]

This account is past due and has to be brought up to date: ‘There has been no response to my notice of May 16,

2008 so I have no alternative.

Arreages have to be brought up to date with the June péyment in the amount of $1600.00 by cash, money order or

certified check, which includes past due down payment instaliment which was due in Mar. 2004.

You have defaulted on this agreement as I have not received copies of Paid 2003 Real Est

Insurance binder as requested.

ate Taxes, and Fire

This account has to be brought up to date in ten (10) days from date received or legal action will taken.

Sincerely,

Kova Dickinson

| e

l SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

-

" Completé iteéins 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery & desired.

© m Prinfyour name and address on the reverse
so thatwe can return the card to you.

* . @ Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

_ oronthefruntifs‘pacepeﬂnns.

© 1. Adicle Addressed tor

Lg/h,\q;—'(,:a.)zé?;mc-éﬁ'Q v

S 3yys Doweltec Ry

. ackdress different from ftem 12 8 Yes
{f YES, enter delivery address below. T No

3. Service Type : {
. ified Mail O Express Mall !
O Registered {0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise I

O nsured Mail 8 C.0.0. .

4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Feg) Ol Yes

2. Aticle Number (Copy rom seviceabe - 9002 D5LE.. 0082, qa‘u. ALY &"__J

i

Lot

" Domestic Retuin Receint -

1258599841739 |
i
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(Pennsylvania)

PENNSYLVANIA LAW REQUIRES THAT YOU BE GIVEN A COPY 0F" THIS N O’lflCE.

INSURANCE |

caled the

NAMEAND -
ADDRESS - .

- R R Homeowners
Farmers Pire Insurance Company CANCELLATION OREXPIRATION WILL TAXE EFFECTAT:
2875 Eastern Blvd. - . .- .. .. " t'Mareh 2, 2004 12 noon

~ York, PA 17402 - .= o SRR AN | _tmesimouomun

Lynn & Cene McGee .~ o A Cioingy
9343 Douglas .Road. - . .. ., - | Cteazfield, PA (32-095)

OFNSURED QOlanta, PA 16863

(Applicable Rem masied X))
Yoo are herchy potified that the sbove mentioncd policy (X! i hring canceiind [} will not be ssewed by the Compeny bocause e
Cmyhﬁﬂim@%na@wmmmmmmwmmﬂ
mmmwmmmmmmmmnmmm
YOU HAVE, THEREFORE, !)DAYSHOM]HEDME(FMAIUNGWGEINEW(XNERAGEIFYUC
WANT TO DO SO. .

THE REASON FOR THIS CANCELLATION OR NONRENEWAL IS: _New_account to
company. Does not meet guidelines due to ownership of part busky
_dog. , ' ~

If cancellation or nonrenewal is duc to nospayment of premiom, you are hereby advised that the amount of premium due is
$ on ___(Date when due) payable to

. . If youo have
aheadymadepaynmntofpmmiumdtneorwinmakcpaymnpimtothscﬁecﬁvcdmdﬂﬁxcmwellaﬁoncrnonmewal,plcase
eon_mmisCmnpanyatymn'Agentoerkaimmndiﬂnly.

YdU HAVE THE RIGHT'TOREQUEST THE PENNSYLVANIA INSURANCE COMMISSIONER TO REVIEW
THIS ACTION BY THE COMPANY. TO DO THIS, SIGN AND SEND A COPY OF THIS FORM WITHIN TEN
DAYS TO THE PENNSYLVANIA INSURANCE COMMISSIONER AT ONE OF THESE OFFICES:

Pennsylvania Insurance Department Pennsylvania Insurance Department
1321 Strawberry Square : Room 1701 Stase Office Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120 : 1400 Spring Garden Street
Tel.: (717) 787-2317 ) - Philadelphia, PA 19130

’ Tel.: (215) 560-2630
Pennsylvania Insurance Department Pennsylvania Insurance Department
Room 304 State Office Building 808 Renaissance Center
300 Libesty Avenuc : P.O. Box 6142
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 - Ente, PA 16512
Tel.: (412) 565-5020 ‘Tel.: (814) 871-4466

Imqwﬁﬁe?amsyhmhhsmm(hmuﬂmimnmh&anmﬂﬁmmmwmldﬂﬁshmpdky.

(SIGNATURE OF INSURED)

IF YOU HAVE ANY TROUBLE GETTING NEW INSURANCE, ANY INSURANCE AGENT OR BROKER
MAY GET FIRE, EXTENDED COVERAGE AND VANDALISM AND MALICIOUS MISCHIEF

. INSURANCE FOR YOU THROUGH- THE PENNSYLVANIA FAIR PLAN OR -AUTOMOBILE

INSURANCE THROUGH THE PENNSYLVANIA AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE PLAN (WHICH

. HANDLES ASSIGNED RISKS) IF YOU ARE ELIGIHLE FOR IT. .

g
7] Caneemer Roanrt- Tn cramafisnce with the Fair Credit Reootine Act (Publie. Taw 415000 and the Mancemor Meadit D ofe—



FARMERS MUTUAL OF McCANDLESS TOWNSHIP

10925 PERRY HIGHWAY
WEXFORD, PA 15090-3419

L1}

NOTICE OF REINSTATEMENT

' KOVA DICKINSON & LAKRENCE ES . Date:” 8/24/2004
R.D.#1, BOX 507 Policy:12015340415

OLANTA PA 16863 Type: HOMEOWNERS

~ This is t§ certify 'that the captionéd policy, for whith a Nocice of ™ =

Cancellation was mailed on 7/28/2004 for non-payment of premium, is
reinstated and is in full force and effect

The reinstated policy is effective on 8/24/2004 at the standard time
specified in your policy.

If your Premium Payment Check is dishonored for any reason, this
Notice of Reinstatement is null and void, and its mailing does not
rescind the cancellation notice. No second notice of cancellation
will be sent. A dishonored check is not a premium paymemt.

Ronald R. McKinney

Caompany Manager

MCGEE-GENE E. & LYNN M.
9343 DOUGLAS ROAD

- —... OLANTA.PA_16863 . . _ .. . _____ . _ e -

Your Agent is:

15 INDEPENDENT ASSOCIATES OF PA 800-875-1974
P.O. BOX 250 4
WEST SUNBURY PA’ 16061

*MORTGAGEE COPY*



FARMERS MUTUAL OF McCANDLESS TOWNSHIP
10925 PERRY HIGHWAY
WEXFORD, PA 15090-3419
724-935-2940 E-MAIL: fmmc@nauticom.net

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OR REFUSAL TO RENEW
PENNSYLVANIA LAW REQUIRES THAT YOU BE GIVEN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE.

READ IT CAREFULLY.
CANCELLATION OR EXPIRATION

TE OF MAILING: 07/28/2004 . WILL TAKE EFFECT ON: 08/29/2004 |
LICY:2015340415 AT THE TIME STATED ON
PE: HOMEOWNERS 'YOUR POLICY DECLARATION.
ENT: INDEPENDENT ASSOCIATES OF PA 15 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: -$46.00
INSURED:
KOVA DICKINSON & LAWRENCE ES GENE E. & LYNN M. MCGEE
R.D.#1, BOX 507 : ACCT NO:

- OLANTA PA 16863

u are hereby notified that the above mentioned Policy IS BEING CANCELLED.

.ig'meaﬁg“that“thé“aEDVé“mentibnedfpolicy wilT no -longer be-inforce on--— w7

e Cancellation or Expiration Date Mentioned above. You have, therefore,

 Days from the Date of Mailing to get new Coverage if you want to do so.

e Reason for Cancellation or Non-Renewal is: -
FOR NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM

: cancellation Or Non-Renewal is due to Non-Payment of Premium, you are

areby‘advised that the amount due is ' $46.00 on 08/29/2004 . This
icludes an Additional Fee 0£$10.00 also due, if -Company approves
svinstatement. ' .

-

» reserve the right to refuse any Payment .

su have the right to request the Pennsylvania Insurance Commissioner to
sview this action by the Company. To do this, sign and send a copy of
ijis form within Ten days to the Pennsylvania Insurance Commissioner at
1e of these offices: 3

mnsylvania Ins. Commissioner-Reviews Pennsylvania Ins. Commissioner-Reviews

21 Strawberry Square Room 1701 State Office Building

- 1rrisburg, PA 17120 : 1400 Spring Garden Street

slephone #: (717) 787-2317 Philadelphia, PA 19130
Telephone #: (215) 560-2630

mnsylvania Ins. Commissioner-Reviews

Yol 304 state Office Building = T
}0 Liberty Avenue '

.ttsburgh, PA 15222

slephone: (412) 565-5020

request that the Pennsylvania Insurance Commissioner review the
ancellation or Non-Renewal of this insurance policy.

(Ssignature of Insured)

f you have any trouble getting new Insurance, any Insurance Agent or
roker may get Fire, Extended Coverage, vandalism and Malicious Mischief
ischief Insurance for you through the Pennsylvania Fair Plan .

ORM No. 53-2 *MORTGAGEE COPY* AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE



< ¥ FARMERS MUTUAL OF McCANDLESS TOWNSHIP
10925 PERRY HIGHWAY
WEXFORD, PA 15090-3419 :
724-935-2940 E-MAIL: fmmc@nauticom.net

- NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OR REFUSAL TO RENEW
PENNSYLVANIA LAW REQUIRES THAT YOU BE GIVEN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE.

IT CAREFULLY.
CANCELLATION OR EXPIRATION _
WILL TAKE EFFECT ON: 12/02/2004

. 09/30/2004
[PE: : RS ‘ 15 YOUR POLICY DECLARATION.
JENT j S OF PA
y INSURED:
GENE BE. & LYNN M. MCGEE
ACCT NO:

' RD#FE—BOX50% -
!.ANTA PA 16863 Eé ~
7 AR 7y Seirles H iy
. - A . _ '
su are hereby notified that .-;he.gbg‘yr_e_m,enuong@_mlqu. _X8_BEING CANCELLED. .
his means that the above mentioned policy will no longer be inforce on
he Cancellation or Expiration Date Mentioned above. You have..therefore,
t least 62 Days from the Date of Mailing to get new Coverage if you

ant to do so. .
he Reason for Cancellation or Non-Renewal is:

NON COMPLIANCE WITH RECOMMENDATIONS SER

ATTACHED LETTER
£ Cancellation Or Non-Renewal is due to Non-Payment of Premium, you are
ereby advised that the amount due is on 12/02/2004 .

e reserve the right to refuse any Payment.

ou have the right to request the Pennsylvania Insurance Commissioner to

eview this action by the Company. To do this, sign and send a copy of
his form within Ten days to the Pennsylvania Insurance Commissioner at

ne of these offices:

sansylvania Ins. Commissioner-Reviews Pennsylvania Ins. Commissioner-Reviews
321 Strawberry Square Room 1701 State Office Building
arrisburg, PA 17120 1400 Spring Garden Street

2lephone #: (717) 787-2317 : Philedelphia, PA 19130
et e mn——— Telephone #: (215):560-2630 _.___ . ...

annsylvania Ins. Commigsioner-Reviews
som 304 State Office Building

}0 Liberty Avenue

ittsburgh, PA 15222

2lephone: (412) 565-5020 .

request that the Pennsylvania Insurance Commissioner review the '

ancellation or Non-Renewal of this iz:urance'policyih
_ ~ / {Signature of Insured)

f you have any trouble getting new Insurance, any Insurance Agent or
roker may get Fire, Extended Coverage, Vandalism and Malicious Mischief
ischief Insurance for you through the Pennsylvania Fair Plan or
utomobile Insurance through the Pennsylvania Automobile Insurance Plan
f you are eligible for it. :

ORM No. 53-2 *MORTGAGEE COPY* AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE




FARMERS MUTUAL OF McCANDLESS TOWNSHIP
10925 PERRY HIGHWAY
i WEXFORD, PA 15090-3419
724-935-2940 E-MAIL: fmmc@nauticom.net

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OR REFUSAL TO RENEW
PENNSYLVANIA LAW REQUIRES THAT YOU BE GIVEN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE.

READ IT CAREFULLY.
CANCELLATION OR EXPIRATION

ATE OF MAILING: 11/30/2004 WILL TAKE EFFECT ON: { 01/01/2005
JLICY:2015340415 AT THE TIME STATED ON
- yPE: HOMEOWNERS : YOUR POLICY DECLARATION.
SENT: INDEPENDENT ASSOCIATES OF PA 15 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $298.50
: 4 - INSURED:
KOVA DICKINSON & LAWRENCE ES GENE E. & LYNN M. MCGEE
R.D.#1, BOX 507 ACCT NO:

OLANTA PA 16863

ou are hereby notified that the above mentioned Policy IS BEING CANCELLED.
his means that fhe above Mentionéd Policy will N6 longer be iffiforce on "7 7
he Cancellation or Expiration Date Mentioned above. You have, therefore,
t least. 30 Days from the Date of Mailing to get new Coverage if you
ant to do so. 4
he Reason for Cancellation or Non-Renewal is:

FOR NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM

£ Cancellation Or Non-Renewal is due to Non=Payment of Premium, you are
ereby advised that the amount due is $298.50 on 0170172005 . This
ncludes an Additional Fee of §10.00 also due, if Company approves .
einstatement. '

e reserve the right to refuse any Payment.

ou. have the right to request the Pennsylvania Insurance Commissioner to
eview this action by the Company. To do this, sign and send a copy of
his form within Ten days to the Pennsylvania Insurance Commissioner at

ne of these offices: :

annsylvania Ins. Commissioner-Reviews " Pennsylvania Ins. Commissioner-Reviews

321 Strawberry Square ~ Room 1701 State Office Building

arrisburg, PA 17120 1400 Spring Garden Street :
alephone #: (717) 787-2317 / Philadelphia, PA 19130 ’ ' /

Telephone #: (215) 560-2630

NS —— o [ U SRS e st RS E S

Syl oania Ins.  COoMMiSsSIoneT -RevViews
>om 304 State Office Building

JO Liberty Avenue

ittsburgh, PA 15222

alephone: (412) 565-5020

request that the Pennsylvania Insurance Commissioner review the
ancellation or Non-Renewal of this insurance policy.

(Signature of Insured)
f you have any trouble getting new Insurance. any Insurance Agent or

roker may get Fire, Extended Coverage, vandalism and Malicious Mischief
ischief Insurance for you through the Pennsylvania Fair Plan

ORM No. 53-2 *MORTGAGEE COPY* AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
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implete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
m 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

int your name and address an the reverse
that we can retism the card fo you.

tach this card to the back of the malipiece,
on the front if space permits.
icle Addressod to: &

1-17705

e LS Mo e e

Woarihn 1. 14543

D. s defivery address differert from ttam 17 1 Yes
" 1 YES, anter defivery address beiow: 3 No

3. -Service Typo

- [ Centfled Mail- 1 Express MaD -

“ [l Registered . [ Rotum Recolpt far Merchang
O insredMat O C.OD.

0 Yes

4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fee)

ticle Number
fansfor from senvicotabed, T

5% 1340 007 457e 067

e cnansia Dahon Raraint 1
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4 OinsuredMai 1 C.OD. l
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Insurance
Management
Resources L.P.

P.O. Box 83, Harleysville, PA 19438-0083
(B00) 824-8876 / Fax: (215) 256-5301
wweeinsurancemglrasources.com

April 13, 2005

Kova Dickinson
R.D. #1, Box 507
Olanta, PA 16863

Re: Farmers Claim No.: 4953

IMR Claim No.: MC000258
Insured: Gene & Lynn McGee
Date of Loss: ' 12/1/04

Dear Ms. Dickinson:

Insurance Management Resource is handling the above claim on behalf of Farmers
Mutual Fire Insurance Company of McCandless Township (Farmers Mutual).

We have completed our investigation in the above loss. We are offering as settlemént the
amount of $1178.88. A payment in the amount of $678.88, which is less the policy
deductible of $500.00 will be issued by Farmers Mutual.

If you have any questions or concerns piease contact the undersigned at 1-800-924-9876
ext 8423. '

‘da Smith
Claims Specialist

Insurance Management Resources

State law requires us to include the following statement - Any person who knowingly and with intent to
defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of
claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading,
information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a
crime and subjects the person to criminal and civil penalties.
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Proposal

DJM Contracti_ng

953 Shortcut Road -
lrvona, PA 16656
814-672-3325
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Eioctric- Heating & M‘-MCMW

RD 2 Bow9) °

Phone (B14) 765-3140 » Fax
bioomelip@cairh.nat
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Kova Dickinson
—RD 1 Boa S8+
Olanra, PA 16863

Ciearfeid PA 16830
(814) 765:9231
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JOB INVOICE

-  DATE OF ORDER

236-3041 07/06/02
GRDER TAKER BY SUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER

KRL KOVA

DAY WORK CONTRACT EXTRA

/ioB ums 7 UMBER
JOB LOCATION
RD | Box 507 -

G'IGSO7422

09ji810-2741
RED WIRENUT Red wiremt
WP CONNECTOR  Water praof comectors
12-2 ROMEX 12-2 romex wire
CONS200 #= Consumables 2

Guulds 3/4 hp mbmus:hle punp

Supply and installation of new subrmersible water pump. A

gy Y7r0.00 £F

33.30
"2.00

TeRas

NET 20 DAYS. REMITPAYNENTTD‘

2% INTEREST PO. aoxsssaAMPIAN PMssas
WORK ORDERED BY

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
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